Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	t tander tradit neuen annen tradit tenen (date danen deut danen deut danen			
To the Honorable Commissione	rofP 10221	1/48	and original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	fress of receiving party(ies)	
ISORCA, Inc.	19-03-12	Name: T.A.I	C. Ltd.	
Tookon, The	07000	Internal Addre	ss: Andrew L. Bastone	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes XNo				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address	s: 301 Orchard Dr.	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address	5. Jul Orchard Dr.	
Other				
		City: Granvil		
Execution Date: 8/12/02		Additional name(s	) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Additional numbers attached? X Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240.00				
Name: Charles F. Schro	eder	X Enclosed		
Internal Address:			d to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2317 Valleybrook Dr.		8. Deposit accou	0FF1	
City: Toledo State: OH Zip: 43615				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			SEC € C	
9. Signature. 2002 DBYRNE 00000005 5587231			M 9: 29 SECTION	
SB1 240.00 DI			φ,	
Charles F. Schroeder		roslest Sel	101der 8/22/02	
Name of Person Sign	ing	Signature	Date	
Total	number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments,	and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 13240 FRAME: 0264** 

## LIST OF U.S. PATENTS AGAINST WHICH THE ASSIGNMENT IS TO BE RECORDED

US Patent	<u>Issued</u>	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Title</u>
5,587,231	12-24-96	06-29-94	Syntactic Foam core Material and Method of Manufacture
5,773,121	06-30-98	12-19-96	Syntactic Foam Core Incorporating Honeycomb Structure for Composites
5,846,357	12-08-98	06-03-96	Method Of Making Syntactic Foam Core Material
5,849,819	12-15-98	01-17-97	Vibration Damping Material
5,866,253	02-02-99	08-19-97	Synthetic Reinforcing Strands With Spaced Filaments
5,888,642	03-30-99	02-13-96	Syntactic Foam Core Material For Composite Structures

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT Isorca, Inc., (Assignor) a corporation of Ohio, in the County of Licking, State of Ohio, having a place of business at 1226 Weaver Road, Granville, Ohio 43023, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, given by T.A.L.C., Ltd. (Assignee) a domestic limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having as members Andrew L. Bastone and Thomas E. Philipps and having a place of business at 301 Orchard Dr., Granville, Ohio 43023, have sold, assigned, granted and conveyed, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, grant and convey unto the said Assignee, all the right, title and interest for the territory of the United States, dependencies and possessions of the United States, and all foreign countries, in and to the following listed U.S. and Australian Patents, the inventions described and covered by each and the know how

associated with each, listed with more detail in appended Appendix A, namely:

US Patents	Issue Date
5,587,231	12-24-96
5,773,121	06-30-98
5,846,357	12-08-98
5,849,819	12-15-98
5,866,253	02-02-99
5,888,642	03-30-99
Australian Patents	
708,635	Albacore
726,177	Albacore With Microballoons

and also all rights, title and interest of said Isorca Inc. in and to any and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions that may relate to said listed patents.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said assignee, its successors or assigns, for its or their own use and behalf.

And Isorca Inc. covenants that it has the full right to sell, assign, grant and convey the interest herein assigned and it agrees that it will communicate to said assignee, or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said patents and inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said patents and inventions in the United States, its dependencies and possessions, and all foreign countries.

Isorca Inc. further hereby grants to said Assignee Power of Attorney to execute on Isorca's behalf any papers of whatever kind, which may be necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said patents and all rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this

day of

Isorca Inc.

Ron Flynn President

STATE OF OHIO	]	
	JSS.	
COUNTY OF LICKING	]	

On this 12 day of Hugust, 2002, before me personally appeared Ron Flyngto me known to be the president of the Assignor corporation described in the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same on behalf of and with the full authority of said Isorca, Inc.

Marken a Frazier Notary Public

(Notary' Seal)

Marilyn A. Frazier
Notary Public, State of Ohlo
My Commission Expires
June 23, 2007

## **APPENDIX A**

US Patent	<u>Issued</u>	Filed	<u>Title</u>
5,587,231	12-24-96	06-29-94	Syntactic Foam core Material and Method of Manufacture
5,773,121	06-30-98	12-19-96	Syntactic Foam Core Incorporating Honeycomb Structure for Composites
5,846,357	12-08-98	06-03-96	Method Of Making Syntactic Foam Core Material
5,849,819	12-15-98	01-17-97	Vibration Damping Material
5,866,253	02-02-99	08-19-97	Synthetic Reinforcing Strands With Spaced Filaments
5,888,642	03-30-99	02-13-96	Syntactic Foam Core Material For Composite Structures
Australian Patents			
708,635	07-27-95		Syntactic Foam Sheet Material (Albacore)
726,177			Albacore with Microballoons

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/03/2002 REEL: 13240 FRAME: 0269